

# **SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE**

NO.190 Wednesday 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2019

### **GAZETTE NOTICES**

[1336]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

#### EDDIE HOLARA

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

### **EDDIE HOLARA**

to withdraw the full amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of November, 2019.

Dr. Aaron Oritaimae Chairman (Acting) Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board [1337]

### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA**, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exemption –

#### EDDIE HOLARA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of November, 2019.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury

[1338]

### THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

#### CONNIE PANISI SUIA

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### CONNIE PANISI SUIA

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of November, 2019.

DR. AARON ORITAIMAE
Chairman (Acting)
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[1339]

# SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA**, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exemption –

#### **CONNIE PANISI SUIA**

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of November, 2019.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury

[1340]

### THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

#### GEORGE PITAKOE

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### GEORGE PITAKOE

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of November, 2019.

DR. AARON ORITAIMAE
Chairman (Acting)
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[1341]

### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA**, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exemption –

### GEORGE PITAKOE

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of November, 2019.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury

[1342]

### THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

#### ANGELA DORIS TAHANI

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

### ANGELA DORIS TAHANI

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of November, 2019.

DR. AARON ORITAIMAE

Chairman (Acting)
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[1343]

### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA,** MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exemption –

### ANGELA DORIS TAHANI

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of November, 2019.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.